USHJA POLICY STATEMENT

Subject: Conduct Review Charter

Policy Number: COM107

Date of Board Adoption: May 18, 2020

Board Approved Effective Date: May 18, 2020

Conduct Review Committee

The **Conduct Review Committee** is a Standing Administrative Committee that reports to the Board of Directors. Members shall be appointed bi-annually by the President. The committee must include two members of the Board of Directors and one Athlete. No individual may serve more than two consecutive years on the Conduct Review Committee.¹

The work of the Conduct Review Committee supports the USHJA mission, which is to serve our members through educational programs, awards and recognition, communication and rules.

Responsibilities:

- Make recommendations to the Board of Directors or Executive Committee with respect to conduct¹
- Review and investigate such matters referred to it, relating to conduct of USHJA volunteers including its reflection on the organization¹
- All reviews and investigations by the Conduct Review Committee shall be conducted in accordance with Board of Directors approved policies¹

¹Language from 11.19.18 Policy and Procedure Manual